

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 854

By Representatives Dunlap, Matheny, Pitts

A RESOLUTION to recognize Betty Wood on the occasion of her retirement.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the members of this legislative body should honor those citizens who have performed with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm throughout their years of industry; and

WHEREAS, a career educator, Betty Wood is one such estimable person who has served with distinction as the Director of Teaching/Learning 7-12 with Warren County Schools since 2010; and

WHEREAS, Betty Wood began her tenure with Warren County Schools in 1980 as a teacher at Irving College Elementary. Over the years, she has worked at Warren County Senior High School, Warren County Junior High, and Warren County Middle School in a number of capacities, including teacher, coach, assistant principal, and principal before her current assignment at the Warren County Schools Central Office; and

WHEREAS, an active and important part of her community, Betty Wood is a faithful member of the Church of Christ; and

WHEREAS, the daughter of Floyd and Patsy Hardcastle, Mrs. Wood enjoys the love and support of her husband, Tom Wood, their son and daughter-in-law, Adam and Haley Wood, and special family member, Molly; and

WHEREAS, in her retirement, Betty Wood will undoubtedly pursue her many hobbies, which include golfing, fishing, and camping, and spend more time with her family; and

WHEREAS, Betty Wood exemplifies the spirit and allegiance to family and community that are characteristic of a true Tennessean; and

WHEREAS, throughout her estimable career, Betty Wood has demonstrated the utmost professionalism, ability, and integrity, winning the unbridled respect and admiration of her colleagues and the citizens of Warren County; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we extend to Betty Wood our heartfelt wishes for a happy and fulfilling retirement and every continued success in her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO854
ADOPTED: April 14, 2016
BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
RON RAMISEY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE
APPROVED this day of 2016
BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR